
United Nations Emergency Contacts 
Jamaica, January 2025 

 
 
UN Jamaica hotline 

Number VHF channel 
876-299-8730 
876-553-4396 Kingston 1-5 

 
Police stations in the duty station 

Station Contact numbers Address 

Halfway Tree 876-926-8184 
876-926-8185 142 Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 

New Kingston 876-926-3508 
876-908-4980 77 Knutsford Boulevard, Kingston 

Matilda’s Corner 876-978-6003 115 Old Hope Road, Kingston 

Kingston Central 876-922-0308 
876-922-4089 50 East Queen Street, Kingston 

Traffic HQ 876-759-3959 16 Lower Elletson Road, Kingston 
Constant Spring 876-924-1421 1 Cassava Piece Road, Kingston 

Hunts Bay 876-923-7111 
876-923-7112 236 Marcus Garvey Drive, Kingston 

Denham Town 876-922-6441 83 Spanish Town Road, Kingston 

Police Control - Police HQ 876-978-7462 
876-927-7681 103 Old Hope Road, Kingston 

Police Emergency 119 or 112 
876-927-9910 

 

 
Jamaica Fire Brigade 

Station Contact numbers Address 

Halfway Tree Fire Station 876-926-8165 
876-926-8166 Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10 

York Park Fire Station 
876-922-2121 
876-922-2122 
 

167 Orange Street,  Kingston 

Office of Disaster Preparedness and 
Emergency Management 

876-906-9674 
876-906-9675 
876-754-9077 
876-754-9078 

2-4 Haining Road, Kingston 5 

 
Ambulance services 

Service Contact numbers Address 

Ambucare Co. Ltd. 876-978-2327 
876-978-6021 

204 Mountain View Avenue, 
Kingston 3 

SureTime Emergency and Medical 
Services 876-906-7873 10 Trafalgar Road, Kingston 

 
Medical contacts 

Doctor Contact cumber Email 
Dr. Shane Alexis 876-665-5186 admin@drshanealexis.com 

Dr. Sherene Green 876-906-4546 greensherece@gmail.com 

mailto:admin@drshanealexis.com
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Doctor Contact cumber Email 
Dr. Kai-Ann Smith 876-281-0280 confidencemedicalltd@gmail.com 

 
Hospitals 

Hospital Contact numbers Address 

Tony Thwaites Wing, UWI 

876-977-2695 
876-977-2605 
876-977-0309 
876-977-0317 

UHWI Ring Road, Kingston 

University Hospital of the West Indies 876-927-1621 
876-927-1629 7 Golding Avenue, Kingston 

Andrews Memorial Hospital 876-926-7401 27 Old Hope Road, Kingston 

 
PEP kit custodians 
Organization Contact person Contact numbers Address 

PAHO Dr. Serene Josephs 876-878-4242 
876-970-0016 8 Gibraltar Way, UWI Mona Campus 

UNAIDS Tracey Ann Thompson 876-629-6583 60 Knutsford Boulevard, Kingston 5 

UNFPA Dr. Denise Chevannes-Vogel 876-477-1172 
876-906-8591, ext. 30422 14-20 Port Royal Street, Kingston 

UNICEF Novia Condell-Gibson 876-897-4345 14-20 Port Royal Street, Kingston 
 
UNDSS Jamaica 

Name Contact Number Address 
Enoch Penney-Laryea (RSA) 876-360-7030 1-3 Lady Musgrave Road, Kingston 5 
Lincoln Campbell (FSA) 876-469-1868 1-3 Lady Musgrave Road, Kingston 5 
Lance Smith (FSA) 876-878-5800 1-3 Lady Musgrave Road, Kingston 5 

Jhanille Brooks (UN Stress Counsellor) 876-839-5123 
876-378-9895 jhanille.brooks@undp.org 

 
Jamaica Constabulary Force 

Branch Name and position Contact number Email 
JCF Operations SSP Michael Bailey  

DSP Mishka Forbes 876-997-3948 operationsbranch@jcf.gov.jm 
mishka.forbes@jcf.gov.jm 

Area 4 HQ  ACP Michael Phipps  
SSP Rory Martin  
Insp. Durain Dowell 

876-285-1964 
876-469-4551 
876-224-4419 

area4hq@jcf.gov.jm 
rory.martin@jcf.gov.jm 
durain.dowell@jcf.gov.jm 

NIB SP Samuel Blake 876-997-3975 samuel.blake@jcf.jm.gov 

Security & Intelligence  
  ACP Kirk Ricketts 876-818-6912 kirk.ricketts@jcf.gov.jm 

PSD Supt. Michael Morris 
Insp. Desreen O’Connor 

876-833-8351 
876-499-9624 

michael.morris@jcf.gov.jm 
desreen.o’connor@jfc.gov.jm 

Kingston Central 
Division 

SP Berrisford Williams 
DSP Rohan Ritchie 
Insp. Pauline Burke 

876-505-7388 
876-339-8452 
876-859-9432 

berrisford.williams@jcf.gov.jm 
rohan.ritchie@jcf.gov.jm 
pauline.burke@jcf.gov.jm 

City Centre Police Insp. David Lowe 876-379-8863 david.lowe@jcf.gov.jm 
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